El Paso Natural Gas Company

1932 Sup El Paso, Texas September 24, 9962

ADDRESS REPLY TO-POST OFFICE BOX 990 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary & Director Oil Conservation Commission Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well location in the Basin Dakota Pool.

It is intended to locate the well, El Paso Natural Gas Co. San Juan 27-5 Unit No. 90, 2375 feet from the North line and 2200 feet from the East line of Section 16, Township 27 North, Range 5 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The E/2 of Section 16 is dedicated to this well.

As shown on the enclosed plat, the NE/4 consists of rock hills and steep bluffs. The only accessible land for a well in the NE/4 is that which makes the location unorthodox. It is, therefore planned to make the location unorthodox in order that the extremely high cost of constructing an orthodox location be avoided.

Since El Paso Natural Gas Co. holds all leases within the 790' radius, the consent to said location has not been asked from any other operators.

I am enclosing two copies of the certified well location plat, and two copies of the notice of intention to drill.

E. S. Oberly,

Yours very tru

Area Petroleum Engineer

ESO:dgb

cc: Sam Smith

Emery Arnold

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

Form C-101
Revised (12/1/55)

MANN OFFICE

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

tions of the	Commissio			Man Monda		Combanhan Oli						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	armington,	New Mexico		September 24, 1962						
OIL CONS			MISSION									
Gentlemen:	:											
You a	re hereby	notified :	that it is our in		ne Drilling of a well to							
	***********			El Paso N	atural Gas Co.							
Sa	San Juan 27-5 Unit		nit	······································	, Well No. 90	in	G The well					
ocated .	2375			North		tine and 2200 feet from t						
					16 T. 2							
GIVE LC	CATION	FROM	SECTION LIN	E) Basin Dakot	8. Pool,	Rio Arriba	Count					
				If State Land the Oil a	and Gas Lease is No	E-290-30						
				If patented land the o	wner is							
D	C	B	A		-,							
				We propose to drill well with delling equipment as follows: Mud drill with rotary tools thru the Dakota formation								
E	F	G X	н	The status of plugging bond is Statewide								
r	к	J	I	Drilling Contractor Aspen Drilling Company								
М	N	0	P	***************************************	······································		••••••					
						Dakota 862						
We n	ropose to i	ise the fo	llowing strings o	CASING	PROGRAM	1,002	1cc					
	of Hole	use the following string Size of Casing		Weight per Foot New or Second Hand		Depth	Backs L'ement					
13	3/4"		9 5/8"	40#	New	300'	214					
	3/4"					.5797'						
7	7/8"		4 1/2"	11.6, 10.5, 1	1.6# New	1	515 in					
							3 stages					
	-		•	dvisable we will notify yo	·		•					
					letails of proposed plan of		•					
Pos	ssible	produc	ing wones	in the Dakota Po	rmation will be	perforated and f	ractured.					
The	e E/2 o	f Sect	ion 16 is	dedicated to this	s well.		•					
			••••	, 19	Sincerely yours,		•					
Except as	tollows:				El Paso Na	company of Operator	ay .					
					By OR.G.NAL	SIGNED E.S. OBE	RLY					
	011.0	ONIGHT.	VATION COS	Miccios	Position Petroleum Engineer Send Communications reparding well to E. S. Oberly							
	OIL (ONSER	VATION COM	MIASIUN								
Ву		·············			A V sacriff agent reserves and a contract of	Des 000 Frankraton Novi 100						
					Address BOX	ZZO LOTHTHE CON	, ATOM 23000000					

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A.						TEMBER 19, 1962			
Operator EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY Well No. 90 Unit Letter G Sect Located 2375 Feet From NORTH	<u> </u>	Le	ase	SAN JUA	N 27-	5 UNI	T		290-30
Well No. 90 Unit Letter G Sec	tion	L6	ΤΤ	ownship	27-N		Range_		
Located 2375 Feet From NORTH	Line,	(EG).	2200	F	eet Fro	m	EAST		Li
County RIO ARRIBA G. L. Elevation	on	2704		Dedicated	d Acrea R	ge Ag TNI.	320 DAKOTA		A or
Name of Producing Formation DAKOTA 1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicate		o outlin	ad an th	1001		W TH	DUIVAR		
Yes X No	ied acreag	e outim	ed on die	e piat bei	IOW;				
2. If the answer to question one is "no", he	ive the in	terests	of all th	ae owner:	s been	conso	lidated b	v eomi	nunitizat
agreement or otherwise? YesN								-	
3. If the answer to question two is "no", list	all the o	wners Ar	nd their	respectiv	e inter	aeta h	alow:	*	
Owner	arr the o	where the	ia then		d Descr		elow.		
<u>owner</u>				Little	1 100001	. p.1.011			
					والمحالية والمحالية والمهداء المالية				
		_							
Section B.	Note	All diets	ances mi	ıst la 🙌	m outor	houn	terioe ol	' coatin	•
section is.	Trote.	All disc	ances in		\times	\times	\sim		X
This is to certify that the information	1		I	X		مختح		مصوح	XX
n Section A above is true and complete	1		ŧ	X	4		200 20	1//	
o the best of my knowledge and belief.	T			K	X-		290-52		
	ı		1	K K	₹ <u> </u> 2 5	تهجير تتي	(a	يد.	- KB
El Paso Natural Gas Company	1		. 1	KR	كالملا	~~~	ショラル	11/11	
OR G.NAL SIGNED E. S. OBERLY	1		ı	X					MAK
(Representative)	;		1	128	$\mathbf{S}[A]$	ستيشع	hannin'	13/11/3	XX
Box 990	!		1	[X		Janna.	1 - Jane 19 11 11	1/20	<i>,</i> ₩
(Address)	1		1	X	8 1	ZINVII!		Vinne	/KD/
Farmington, New Mexico	1		4	K	-ه <u>-</u> لا	- 1111	220	0'	
				SECO	DN 16		220		- XX
	1			18	X	!	-	1	XKI .
	t		į	X X	ľ	•		1	861
	i			- 🖹	Я÷ -			-	
	,			N _E	K	1		ŧ	KK
<i>₹.</i>	1		i	K K	d	E-2	290-30	i	KR)
	1			KB	8	1		1	XX
	1		1	1 X	₫ .	ĺ		i	XXI
				X	9	l		_1	
			ì	N	K	ŧ			KK
·				K K	\$,	KK
18.110.	L	<u></u>			XXX	∞	$\propto \propto \propto$	$\infty \infty$	
		0.00		<u> </u>	$\times \times$	XX	YY	Y	$\frac{\mathbf{X}}{\mathbf{X}}$
	0 330 6	60 990 13		80 23 10 26			1000	500	O
			Scale	4 inches	equal	1 mile	•		

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Seal)

Farmington, New Mexico

Date Surveyed SEPTEMBER 10, 196

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

September 28, 1962

Mr. Emery Arnold District Supervisor Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico

> Re: 21 Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 27-5 Unit No. 90 Well

Dear Emery:

We have received a request for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location for the above well. This application is based upon topographical conditions in the

I am enclosing herewith one copy of El Paso's Notice of Intention to Drill along with the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat. Will you please check this over and advise us as to whether or not you feel topographic conditions justify granting the application.

Very truly yours.

JAMES M. DURRETT, Jr., Attorney

JMD/esr Enclosures HAMPATEUR DEC

State of New Mexico

Geographics Oil Conservation Commission

LAND COMMISSIONER
E. S. JOHNNY WALKER
MEMBER



STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO October 5, 1962

0il Conservation Commission Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn: Mr. James M. Durrett
Attorney

Re: El Paso Nat. Gas #90 SJU 27-5, NE Section 16-27N-5W

Dear Jim:

I have received your request for approval of the above unorthodox location. I believe that the topography in this quarter-section justifies the granting of a non-standard location. As the well is in the approximate middle of El Paso's San Juan 27-5 Unit, no offset leaseholders could in any way be affected. I therefore recommend that the location be approved.

Yours very truly

Emery of Arnold
Supervisor, District #3

ECA: ks